3EATON Boston  Transfer Hose Products Master Catalog  B-HYOV-MC001-E  December 2003
Read this page before
using any of the infor-
mation in this catalog.
This catalog is designed to
be used as a guide in select-
ing the proper hose for the
applications listed herein. It

• Transfer of petroleum
products
• Transfer of crude oil, salt
water, fresh water, and
slurries.
Refer to warnings and safety
information on pages 3-4 and
page 109.
111EATON Boston  Transfer Hose Products Master Catalog  B-HYOV-MC001-E  December 2003
Hose
Light Duty
Petroleum
APPROX. MAXIMUM MINIMUM
CATALOG NOMINAL I.D. NOMINAL O.D. LBS. WEIGHT WORKING BEND RADIUS STANDARD
NUMBER (IN) (MM) PLY (IN) (MM) PER 100 FT PRESS. (PSI) (IN.) (MM) LENGTHS (FT)
H036932-150 2 50.8 2 2-1/2 63.5 119 100 3 76.2 150 (RD,BK)
H036948-150 3 76.2 2 3-1/2 88.9 188 100 5 127.0 150 (RD,BK)
H036964-150 4 101.6 2 4-1/2 114.3 240 100 7 177.8 150 (RD,BK)
H036832-150 2 50.8 2 2-1/2 63.5 119 150 3 76.2 150 (RD,BK)
H036848-150 3 76.2 2 3-1/2 88.9 188 150 5 127.0 150 (RD)
Tube: Vinyl Nitrile
Reinforcement: Fiber, 2 Ply and Helical Wires
Cover: Vinyl Nitrile (RD), Neoprene (BK)
Color: Red (RD) or Black (BK)

• Transfer and blending of
petroleum products
• Transfer of crude oil, salt
water, fresh (non-potable)
water, and slurries.
• Loading or unloading,
pumping, suction, or grav-
ity flow discharge
112 EATON Boston  Transfer Hose Products Master Catalog  B-HYOV-MC001-E  December 2003
Hose
Medium Duty
Petroleum
APPROX. MAXIMUM MINIMUM
PRODUCT NOMINAL I.D. REINF. NOMINAL O.D. LBS. WEIGHT WORKING BEND RADIUS STANDARD
NUMBER (IN.) (MM) (IN.) (MM) PER 100 FT. PRESS. (PSI) (IN.) (MM) LENGTH (FT)*
H036316-150 1  25.4 2 Ply 1-31/64 37.7 75 150    6 152.4 150(BK)
H036320-150 1-1/4 31.8 2 Ply 1-25/32 45.2 85 150 6 152.4 150(BK)
H036324-50 50
H036324-100 1-1/2 38.1 4 Sp 2-1/16 52.4 98 150 5 127.0 100(BK)
H036324-150 150
H036332-50 50
H036332-100 2 50.8 4 Sp 2-9/16 65.1 115 150 6 152.4 100(BK,RD)
H036332-150 150
H036340-150 2-1/2 63.5 2 Ply 3-1/32 77.0 140 150 9 228.6 150(BK)
H036348-100 3 76.2 4 Sp 3-9/16 90.5 166 150 12 304.8 100(BK,RD)
H036364-50 50
H036364-100 4 101.6 4 Sp 4-9/16 115.9 224 150 14 355.6 100(BK)
H036364-150 150
H036396-25 6 152.4 2 Ply 6-55/64 174.2 514 150 30 762.0 25(BK)
H036396-100 100(BK)
H036396-150 150(BK)
H03638A-25 8 203.2 4 Ply 8-55/64 225.0 674 150 — — 25(BK)
H03638A 50(BK)
*150 foot lengths available upon request.
Tube: Vinyl Nitrile
Reinforcement: Fiber, 2 Braid, 2 or 4 Ply and Helical

water, fresh (non-potable)
water, and slurries.
• Loading or unloading,
pumping, suction, or grav-
ity flow discharge
Refer to warnings and safety
information on pages 3-4 and
page 109.
113EATON Boston  Transfer Hose Products Master Catalog  B-HYOV-MC001-E  December 2003
Hose
Heavy Duty
Petroleum
APPROX. MAXIMUM MINIMUM
CATALOG NOMINAL I.D. NOMINAL O.D. LBS. WEIGHT WORKING BEND RADIUS STANDARD
NUMBER (IN) (MM) PLY (IN) (MM) PER 100 FT PRESS. (PSI) (IN.) (MM) LENGTHS (FT)
H032724-150 1-1/2 38.1 2 2-1/16 52.4 99 250 4.0 101.6 150
H032732-150 2 50.8 2 2-9/16 65.1 124 250 5.0 127.0 150
H032740-150 2-1/2 63.5 2 3-1/32 77.0 161 250 7.5 190.5 150
H032748-150 3 76.2 2 3-9/16 90.5 200 250 8.0 203.2 150
H032764-150 4 101.6 2 4-9/16 115.9 292 250 12.5 317.5 150
H032796 6 152.4 4 7-1/4 184.2 721 250 30.0 762.0 50
H032796-100 100
H032796-150 150
H03278A 8 203.2 4 9-1/8 231.8 909 250 32.0 812.0 50
H03278A-100 100
H03278A-150 150
Tube: Vinyl Nitrile
Reinforcement: Fiber, 2 or 4 Ply and Helical Wires
Cover: Vinyl Nitrile
Color: Orange (6" & 8" Jaguar has a black Vinyl Nitrile

• Bottom loading, gravity
flow discharge
• Transfer of petroleum
products
Refer to warnings and safety
information on pages 3-4 and
page 109.
114 EATON Boston  Transfer Hose Products Master Catalog  B-HYOV-MC001-E  December 2003
Hose
Heavy Duty
Petroleum
APPROX MAXIMUM MINIMUM
PRODUCT NOMINAL I.D. NOMINAL O.D. WEIGHT W/O FITTINGS WORKING PRESS. BEND RADIUS MTO MIN. STANDARD
NAME (IN.) (MM) (IN.) (MM) (LB/FT) (KG/M) (PSI) (BAR) (IN.) (MM) ORDER QTY. LENGTH (FT)
H119324 1-1/2 38.1 2 50.8 .80 1.191 300 20.68 6 152 1,000 50
H119324-60 60
H119324-100 100
H119324-120 120
H119332 2 50.8 2-1/2 63.5 1.10 1.652 300 20.68 8 203 1,000 50
H119332-60 60
H119332-100 100
H119332-120 120
H119340 2-1/2 63.5 3 76.2 1.34 1.994 300 20.68 10 254 1,000 50
H119340-60 60
H119340-100 100
H119340-120 120
H119348 3 76.2 3-1/2 88.9 2.00 2.992 250 17.24 12 305 1,000 50
H119348-60 60
H119348-100 100
H119348-120 120
H119364 4 102.0 4-1/2 114.3 2.72 4.084 200 13.79 16 406 1,000 50
H119364-60 60
H119364-100 100
H119364-120 120
Tube: Nitrile
Reinforcement: 100% Polyester and Helical Wires
Color: Black
Temperature Range: -20°F to +180°F